ED GAINEY MAYOR



KIMBERLY LUCAS DIRECTOR

City of Pittsburgh Department of Mobility & Infrastructure

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING

April 14th, 2023

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

RE: AVRR Swinburne Bridge

Dear Members of City Council:

Enclosed is a proposed Resolution providing for an Agreement or Agreements with Allegheny Valley Railroad Company for costs associated with Preliminary Engineering for the Swinburne Bridge Project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000.00), federally reimbursable at 95%.

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Lucas (Apr 17, 2023 11:46 EDT)

Kimberly Lucas Director

KL/JS/smy

AVRR Swinburne Bridge Letter

Final Audit Report

2023-04-17

Created:	2023-04-14
By:	Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAM0uhfhebtQxKY-zoyqVmRUey1HZgGvrp

"AVRR Swinburne Bridge Letter" History

- Document created by Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov) 2023-04-14 9:50:22 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.33
- Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2023-04-14 - 9:50:38 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) 2023-04-17 - 3:46:13 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254
- Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) Signature Date: 2023-04-17 - 3:46:46 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 174.203.105.11

Agreement completed. 2023-04-17 - 3:46:46 PM GMT

Names and email addresses are entered into the Acrobat Sign service by Acrobat Sign users and are unverified unless otherwise noted.

Adobe Acrobat Sign